THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT	
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
	DATE
	
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 19, 2023

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO SCOTT COUNTY'S ADOPTED FUTURE LAND USE MAP

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Scott County Planning and Zoning Commission held a public hearing on December 5, 2023 to consider and take public comment on a Future Land Use Map amendment for an area of the County in Part of the W ½ of the NE ¼ of Section 35 of Sheridan Township (Scott County Tax Parcels 933505001, 933521001).
- **Section 2.** As adopted the Future Land Use Map is intended to be one of the criteria used in evaluating land use changes, zoning map amendments and development proposals for compliance with all the various goals, objectives, policies and criteria established in the Scott County Comprehensive Plan, as adopted and amended.
- **Section 3**. The Board of Supervisors held its own public hearing on the proposed Future Land Use map amendment on December 19, 2023.
- **Section 4.** The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts and incorporates this Future Land Use Map amendment as an element of the Scott County Comprehensive Plan.
- **Section 5.** This resolution shall take effect immediately.